
2023 Fairfield University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-7   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 1-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (311), Opp (340)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Warren (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Bridgman (5), Whieldon (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (136-168), Bridgman
(47-62), Whieldon (42-49), Lindsay (22-28), Weinberg (18-22), Taylor (6-6), Forbes (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Warren, Charli .333 55-55 174 35 58 4 3 0 11 68 .391 18 1 22 0 .397 1 4 24-29 76 3 4 .952
23 Hoffman, Kaitlin .322 47-47 143 20 46 9 5 1 26 68 .476 11 3 23 0 .377 2 2 12-13 69 2 5 .934
5 Updegraff, Haley .283 51-48 127 31 36 6 3 3 19 57 .449 12 2 23 0 .350 2 0 19-21 82 2 5 .944
22 Whieldon, Delaney .255 53-53 153 10 39 5 0 1 23 47 .307 17 1 22 1 .329 2 5 1-2 130 12 2 .986
6 Forbes, Megan .255 52-52 145 13 37 10 1 1 15 52 .359 11 2 34 0 .313 2 2 6-8 290 14 7 .977
12 Robicheau, Madison .240 47-46 100 11 24 3 0 0 13 27 .270 12 2 32 1 .328 2 9 0-1 87 90 14 .927
21 Paravati, Anna .233 48-35 103 5 24 2 0 0 9 26 .252 7 1 11 1 .288 0 6 1-1 22 51 2 .973
14 Bridgman, Allie .200 54-54 95 6 19 3 0 2 9 28 .295 13 2 14 0 .304 2 2 1-1 84 41 2 .984
15 Sylvestre, Morgan .175 49-45 114 12 20 1 1 1 6 26 .228 4 2 25 0 .217 0 9 2-2 121 85 11 .949
13 Scannapieco, Gia .375 8-1 8 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .375 1 0 3 0 .444 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
10 10 .333 4-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 5 1 0 1.000
9 McGonigle, Quinn .186 34-13 43 8 8 1 0 1 3 12 .279 6 0 17 0 .280 1 2 4-4 14 1 0 1.000
19 Kochakian, Cara .163 29-13 43 0 7 0 0 0 2 7 .163 2 2 19 0 .234 0 2 0-0 29 5 2 .944
17 Sekula, Kasey .160 33-28 50 2 8 0 0 0 7 8 .160 6 1 14 0 .263 0 2 1-2 11 36 2 .959
11 Gutierrez, Martina .125 32-19 48 5 6 1 0 0 1 7 .146 3 2 15 0 .208 0 0 4-4 37 31 1 .986
24 Deans, Gillian .105 13-3 19 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .158 1 0 10 0 .150 0 0 0-1 1 0 1 .500
2 Watson, Ella .000 31-1 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-3 3 0 0 1.000
7 Cohen, Ava .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .247 55-55 1370 167 338 46 13 10 144 440 .321 125 22 286 3 .317 14 45 78-94 1070 395 63 .959
Opponents .285 55-55 1410 231 402 61 8 30 213 569 .404 159 24 201 3 .363 19 42 68-84 1088 396 50 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Lindsay, Samantha 3.13 9-9 28 18 5 2-2 1 109.2 114 60 49 56 31 15 3 7 .270 6 7 0 7 14
14 Bridgman, Allie 3.27 6-11 25 24 6 1-1 1 117.2 129 68 55 44 62 22 3 9 .282 4 12 0 3 12
8 Weinberg, Alyssa 3.82 7-11 36 13 4 0-1 5 110.0 130 79 60 48 93 19 1 13 .295 6 5 0 8 15
18 Taylor, Bailey 6.52 1-1 16 0 0 0-2 1 19.1 29 24 18 11 15 5 1 1 .322 4 0 0 1 1
Totals 3.57 23-32 105 55 15 5 8 356.2 402 231 182 159 201 61 8 30 .285 20 24 0 19 42
Opponents 2.37 32-23 94 55 24 12 4 362.2 338 167 123 125 286 46 13 10 .247 17 22 0 14 45



2023 Fairfield University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 McGonigle, Quinn 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 10 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Taylor, Bailey 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
2 Watson, Ella 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Whieldon, Delaney 144 130 12 2 .986 0 42 7 .857 2 0
11 Gutierrez, Martina 69 37 31 1 .986 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bridgman, Allie 127 84 41 2 .984 2 47 15 .758 5 0
6 Forbes, Megan 311 290 14 7 .977 14 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Paravati, Anna 75 22 51 2 .973 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Sekula, Kasey 49 11 36 2 .959 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Warren, Charli 83 76 3 4 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sylvestre, Morgan 217 121 85 11 .949 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Updegraff, Haley 89 82 2 5 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kochakian, Cara 36 29 5 2 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hoffman, Kaitlin 76 69 2 5 .934 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Robicheau, Madison 191 87 90 14 .927 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Weinberg, Alyssa 19 6 11 2 .895 0 18 4 .818 0 0
20 Lindsay, Samantha 11 3 5 3 .727 0 22 6 .786 0 0
24 Deans, Gillian 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Scannapieco, Gia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Cohen, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1528 1070 395 63 .959 38 136 32 .810 7 0
Opponents 1534 1088 396 50 .967 37 156 32 .830 9 0


